Attachment 1 to Council Budget Action TNCDRC 102-A-1 (C.B. 119686)

Sponsor: CM Harrell

Amend C.B. 119686 to clarify definition of Driver Resolution Center

On page 5, line 7:

14.32.020 Definitions

"Driver Resolution Center" means a non-profit organization registered with the Washington Secretary of State that contracts with the Agency to provide culturally competent TNC driver representation services, outreach, and education, that is affiliated with an organization that has experience advocating for the civil and economic rights of drivers, contractors and workers from disadvantaged socioeconomic groups; participating in grievance proceedings; representing workers in grievance proceedings and whose administration and/or formation was/is not funded, excessively influenced, or controlled by a TNC. This organization shall have a proven commitment to worker rights and experience in the re-tooling of drivers, contractors and workers that allow them to compete in the current business environment. The Driver Resolution Center should consider contractual partnerships among entities to achieve the direct participation of organizations primarily focused on diversity and the factors contained herein.

Effect: This amendment would amend the definition of "Driver Resolution Center" to include experience advocating for underrepresented groups in social equity, economic power, and worker rights.